
**LOTICIP TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING SERVICES
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ)
ADDENDUM #1
February 18, 2022**

The following summarizes the three (3) questions received related to the Request for Qualifications for LOTICIP Transportation Engineering Services, along with CRCOG's responses. The deadline for submitting questions was 2:00pm on February 15, 2022.

Question #1: How do you want a timetable presented in this proposal since the possible eligible assignments (general roadway projects, stand-alone sidewalk projects, bridge improvements, multi-use trails etc.) under this contract have various timelines? (*Section IV, #4, page 7*)

Response #1: In general, based on your firm's experiences, please provide typical time frames for each category or an average of all categories.

Question #2: Can you please provide a list of the current on-call firms?

Response #2: On-Call List 1: Municipal Design Phase Assistance
BL Companies, Inc.
Fuss & O'Neill
VHB
Weston & Sampson

On Call List 2: Municipal Construction Phase
BL Companies, Inc.
Milone & MacBroom (now part of SLR)
Nathan L. Jacobson & Associates
Weston & Sampson

Question #3: While my firm is not prequalified by CTDOT, we have performed similar services to other CT municipalities. Will my firm be disqualified by not being CTDOT prequalified?

Response #3: The minimum requirements (*Section IV, #1, page 6*) will be adhered to as part of the selection process. This includes that firms must be prequalified by CTDOT for work being undertaken.